

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2013**

Datta Siddram Kamble .. Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondents

Mr. Pravin H. Padave i/b. Mr. P. Patil for Appellant.  
Mrs. M. M. Deshmukh - APP for State.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL &  
A. R. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : 30TH JANUARY, 2013.**

**P.C.**

- 1] Heard.
- 2] Admit.
- 3] Notice of admission waived by the learned A.P.P.
- 4] To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No. 1360 of 2012.

**(A. R. JOSHI, J.)**

**(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)**