

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1017 OF 2017

In

CR. APPEAL 172 OF 2013

Shekhar Vilas MalekarAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 172 OF 2013

Sanjay Siddram Kamble And OrsAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2013

Datta Siddram KambleAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1360 OF 2012

Rajesh Aglesh @ Akhilesh RamanAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 269 OF 2013

Rupesh Kisan KhopadeAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 738 OF 2013

Santosh Shivaji RashinkarAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 645 OF 2017

In

CR. APPEAL 172 OF 2013

Shekhar Vilas MalekarAppellant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

None for Appellant

Mrs.P.P.Shinde - APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 13th September, 2017

P.C. :

None for Appellant. S.O. to 27/09/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)