

Vidya Amin.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1049 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL NO. 1360 OF 2012**

Rajesh Aglesh @ Akhilesh Raman ... Applicant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1063 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2013  
WITH  
APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2013**

Datta Siddram Kamble ... Appellant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
APPEAL NO. 172 OF 2013**

Sanjay Siddram Kamble & Ors. ... Appellant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
APPEAL NO. 269 OF 2013**

Rupesh Kisan Khopade ... Appellant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
APPEAL NO. 738 OF 2013**

Santosh Shivaji Rashinkar ... Appellant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1017 OF 2017  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 645 OF 2017  
IN  
APPEAL NO. 172 OF 2013**

Shekhar Vilas Malekar ... Applicant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Shailesh Dhananjay Chavan, Advocate for the appellant in Appeal No. 1360/2012, Appeal No. 269 of 2103 and Appeal No. 738 of 2013.

Mr. Satyam Nimbalkar, Advocate for the appellant in Appeal No. 54 of 2013.

Ms. Nagma Tondon, Advocate for the applicant in APPA/645/2017.  
Mrs. M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM: Mr.S.S. SHINDE &  
Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, JJ..  
DATED: 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2018**

**P.C. :**

1. We have perused the orders dated 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 and 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 passed by this Court while dealing the Criminal Application No. 1334 of 2014 and Criminal Application No. 1205 of 2015, it appears that while hearing those Applications, this Court has expedited the hearing of Appeals and registry was directed to add the Appeals for Final Hearing Board. These orders were passed in the year 2015.

2. Today the Bail Applications are for hearing before this Court. However, keeping in view the two orders passed by this Court on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 and 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 in aforesaid two Applications in Criminal Appeal No. 54 of 2013, we are inclined to hear the Appeals finally forthwith.

3. Heard, part heard, to be heard on 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 as soon as order and admission matters are over.

**(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**

**(S.S. SHINDE, J.)**