

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.348 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.269 OF 2013

Rupesh Kisan Khopade	Applicant
versus	
The State of Maharashtra	Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.54 OF 2013
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1063 OF 2018

Datta Siddram Kamble	Appellant
versus	
The State of Maharashtra	Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.172 OF 2013
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1017 OF 2017

Sanjay Siddram Kamble and others	Appellants
versus	
The State of Maharashtra	Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.738 OF 2013

Santosh Shivaji Rashinkar	Appellant
versus	
The State of Maharashtra	Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1360 OF 2012

Rajesh Aglesh @ Akhilesh Raman	Appellant
versus	
The State of Maharashtra	Respondent

Mr. Shailesh Chavan for applicant in APPA No.348 of 2019.
Mr. Satyam Numbalkar for applicant in APPA No.1063 of 2018.
Mr. V.V. Gaugurde, APP, for State.

CORAM : B.P.DHARMADHIKARI AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : 13th March 2019

PC :

1. As far as Criminal Application No.1063 of 2018 is concerned, in view of order dated 23rd February 2018 passed by this Court, the registry shall take appropriate steps.

2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 20th March 2019.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(B.P.DHARMADHIKARI, J.)

MST