

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.348 OF 2019

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.269 OF 2013

Rupesh Kisan Khopade ... Applicant
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.54 OF 2013

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1063 OF 2018

Datta Siddram Kamble ... Appellant
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.172 OF 2013

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1017 OF 2017

Sanjay Siddram Kamble and others ... Appellants
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.738 OF 2013

Santosh Shivaji Rashinkar ... Appellant
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1360 OF 2012

Rajesh Aglesh @ Akhilesh Raman ... Appellant
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Shailesh Chavan for applicant in APPA No.348 of 2019.

Mr. Satyam Nimbalkar for applicant in APPA No.1063 of 2018.

Mr. V.V. Gangurde, APP, for State.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
P.D. NAIK, JJ.
DATE : MARCH 20, 2019**

P.C.:

Matters have been produced for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 13/3/2019.

Accordingly date “**23rd February, 2018**” in the said order is corrected to read as “ **23rd January, 2019**”.

Order be corrected accordingly.

(P.D. NAIK, J.)

(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)