

Datta Siddram KambleAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 172 OF 2013

Shekhar Vilas MalekarAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 20/04/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)